PCWO POLICY SUBJECT INDEX
Updated Nov. 2018

Abandoned Plant and Work Sites
97.7 Plant and Work Sites Abandonment and Responsibility for Public Safety

Abortion
89.14  Abortion

Abuse

77.14  Reporting and Curriculum

79.3 Drug Abuse — Prevention

82.3 Abuse of the Elderly

82.16  Transition Houses for Battered WWomen

83.12  Transition Houses — Legislation

85.4 Funding of Services

86.1 Self Defence

86.8 Curriculum

87.10  Provision and Funding of Sexual Assault Centres

89.13  Wife/Partner Batterers

92.1 Access to Resources to Reduce Elder Abuse

07.4 Funding to Second-Stage Housing and Services for Abused Women
13.2 Shelters to Protect Women and Girls from “Honour Killings”

Accessibility
88.11  Accessibility for the Physically Disabled
88.20  Transportation and Access

Accommodation

75.4 Accommodation — Physically Disabled

82.16  Transition Houses for Battered Women

83.12  Transition Houses/Legislation

85.6 Housing for Psychiatrically Disabled

86.3 Coverage of Extended Travel and Accommodation

88.6 Housing, a Provincial Emergency

07.4 Funding to Second-Stage Housing and Services for Abused Women

Accreditation
01.13  Accreditation of Immigrant Professionals

Adoption
86.7 Adoptions
06.9 Bill 183, The Adoption Information Disclosure Act, 2005

Advertising

75.1 Alcohol — advertising and education

84.2 Health Hazard Advertising

87.1 Alcoholic Drinks Available to Minors, Sarasoda
05.2U Gambling

06.11  School Advertising

Affirmative Action
83.4 Employment Training — Female Students and New Technology

Age
06.2 Eliminating Driver Age Discrimination



Agriculture — Products

88.2
88.3

Ethanol Gasoline from Agricultural Products
Free Trade — Niagara Fruit Industry and Impact of Free Trade

Agriculture — Workers

01.14  Agricultural Workers: Protection Under the Labour Relations Act

10.1 Temporary Foreign Workers

18.2 Organic Regulation in Ontario

AIDS

92.8 Improved Treatment for Women with AIDS

Air Quality

00.09 Smog

09.1 Air Pollution

Alcohol

75.1 Alcohol — advertising and education

75.2 to curb the increase in the variety and number of alcoholic beverage outlets

76.5 Drinking Age

80.3 Drinking Age

83.5 Fetal Alcohol Syndrome

87.1 Alcoholic Drinks Available to Minors, Sarasoda

18.1UP Alcohol Promotion and Protection of Children from Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder and Child
Development Delays

Alimony

76.1 Alimony and Maintenance

84.1 Collection of Maintenance and Alimony

Alternate Education

85.5

Alternate Education for Deaf Children

Alternate Energy

78.2 Biomass — Energy from Organic Plant Matter

83.7 Nuclear Power and Alternate Energy Sources

88.2 Ethanol Gasoline from Agricultural Products

95.6 Encourage the Use of Ethanol Blended Fuels

97.10  Ontario Hydro — Moving to a Sustainable Energy Future for Ontario
99.8 Energy Future for Ontario

Anaphylaxis

04.2EM Anaphylaxis Management Plans

Animals

08.7 Protection for Animals

Appointments

77.1

Appointments/Government — Limiting Duration

Apprenticeship

79.1
79.2
91.16
03.02U

Apprenticeship Programs
Apprenticeship Programs
Worker Training in Ontario
Technical Training for Youth



Asylum Seekers (see Immigrants)

Atomic Energy
76.11  International Control Standards

Asbestos
92.2 Asbestos — Health Hazard
15.3U Exposure to Asbestos — A Health Hazard

Audio
83.1 Audio Library at Trent University

Babies

80.9 Perinatal Care

83.5 Fetal Alcohol syndrome
84.11 Teen Age Mothers

Batterers — See Abuse

Beds
93.1 Beds for Long Term Care

Benefits
79.4 Employment Benefits — from the expenditure of public funds

Bicycle
76.2 Bicycle Paths and the Enforcement of Safety Laws of the Road

Biomass Energy
78.2 Biomass — Energy from Organic Plant Matter

Boards, Commissions, Agencies

77.1 Appointments/Government — Limiting Duration

82.14  Boards of Health — assumption of by Regional Municipalities
84.6 Police Commission

Bureau of Child Development
75.3 Bureau of Child Development

Bus
80.10  School Bus Safety

Business
77.18 Encouragement of Small Business
98.9 Sex Trade and Business License

Canada Pension
78.1 Canada Pension Plan and the Home Spouse

Caregivers

95.3 Women as Caregivers

97.5 Respite Care Relief for Caregivers

10.1 Temporary Foreign Workers

13.3 Medical Expenses — Refundable Tax Credits



Challenged — See Disabled

Chemicals
92.14  Pulp and Paper Company Emissions

Child and Family

75.3 Bureau of Child Development

77.4 Learning Disability Children

91.1 Child Access Centres

97.4 Child Protection Services

98.1 Child Care Standards

98.2 Funding for Child Care

98.15EM Legislating Parental Responsibility

01.02  Child Development Parenting Information

01.03  Promotional/Educational Events that Provide for Positive Child/Parent Interaction
01.15 Bill 73: The Child and Family Services Act

05.6 Support for Extended Families

06.8 Childcare in Schools

06.9 Bill 183, The Adoption Information Disclosure Act, 2005

12.3U  Child Development to Maximize Potential

18.1 Fragrance and Scent Free Policy for Schools and Child Care Facilities

Children

75.3 Bureau of Child Development

75.11  Child Marriages

71.4 Learning Disability Children

77.14  Reporting and Curriculum

78.3 Hearing Impaired Children

79.7 Foster Homes

79.10  Senior Citizens as Helpers with Pre-School Children

82.1 Schooling of Hearing Impaired Children

82.2 Child Restraint System

85.4 Funding of Services

87.6 Infant Safety in Cars

88.1 Child Poverty

88.10  Parents/Spouses and Guardians Respite and Assistance with Care

91.2 Child Welfare

91.3 Eliminating Child Poverty

91.13  The United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child

92.18  Services to Children in the Province of Ontario

95.4 Making Children's Mental Health a Priority

95.8 Legislative Recognition for Early Childhood Educators

98.1 Child Care Standards

98.2 Funding for Child Care

01.12  Adoption Disclosure

05.6 Support for Extended Families

06.8 Childcare in Schools

11.3 Adequate Educational Programs for Children with Special Needs

12.1 Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD): Early Diagnosis and Treatment

15.2 Enhanced Powers for Ontario’s Child and Youth Advocate

18.1UP Alcohol Promotion and Protection of Children from Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder and Child
Development Delays

Children's Aid Societies
03.04  Preventive Services Funding Streams Within Funding Framework for Children's Aid Societies and Family
and Children's Services



03.05 Funding to Children's Aid Societies and Family and Children's Services for Post-Adoption Services

Citizenship
83.2 Citizenship — A Canadian Citizenship Program for Ontario Schools

Common Studies and Core Curriculum

76.3 Common Studies and Core Curriculum

92.6 Common Core Program

94.5 Including Parenting and Life Skills in Core Curriculum

96.6 Native Studies in Ontario Schools

01.08 Increased Emphasis on Physical Education in Ontario Schools
03.02U  Technical Training for Youth

Community
09.6 Community Use of Publicly Funded School Buildings and Facilities

Condominiums
77.2 Condominiums

Conservation
93.3 Incentive for Tax for Fuel Conservation Program

Consumer to Conserver Society
77.21  Transition from Consumer to Conserver Society

Co-op Housing
83.3 Co-op Housing
88.6 Housing, a Provincial Emergency

Correctional Institutions
15.1U Cessation of the Use of Segregation in Ontario Correctional Institutions

Counselling

80.6 Health Promotion and Life Style Counselling - for patients in acute care hospitals
89.13  Wife and Partner Battering

90.1 Educational and Treatment Centre

Court

78.4 Computerized Court Transcripts

82.15  Compensation for Jurors and Witnesses

90.11  Unequal Treatment of Women in Ontario Court System
924 Contempt Proceedings

92.12  Plea Bargaining

92.17  Sentencing

16.2 Integrated Domestic Violence Courts

Court — Family
75.10  Integrated Family Court System

Crown Wards
01.11  Access to Family Information for Crown Wards
02.08  Financial Support for Former Wards of the Province

Darlington
87.7 Nuclear Projects



Daycare
87.2 Daycare Safety Standards
87.12  Television Awareness Standards for Pre-Schoolers

Deaf People — See Hearing Impaired

Death
14.3 Medically Assisted Death

Death Benefits
76.14  Special Categories of Pensions

Debt Reduction
935 Reducing the Debt Through Expenditure Control

Decorum
82.13  Decorum in the Provincial Legislature

Democracy
00.01 Legislative Democracy in Ontario

Dental Hygienists
03.01E Access to Oral Health and Oral Health Care Professionals
13.5 Amending and Modernizing the Healing Arts Radiation Protection Act

Denticare
08.3 Denticare
15.2U Denticare

Deposit-Return System
05.1U Deposit-Return System for Beverage Containers

Detention
03.01 Conditions of Pre-Trial Detention in Ontario Provincial Prisons

Disabled

71.4 Learning Disability Children
88.20  Transportation and Access
89.9 Self-Help Groups

89.10  Sheltered Workshops

Disabled — Developmentally

77.4 Learning Disability Children

83.11  Services

99.03  Services for Developmentally Disabled

Disabled — Physically

75.4 Accommodation — Physically Disabled

88.6 Housing, a Provincial Emergency

88.11  Accessibility for the Physically Disabled

88.13  Employment for the Physically Disabled

88.14  Improved Lifestyles for the Physically Disabled

88.15  Regular School systems — physically disabled children



88.20  Transportation and Access

Disabled — Psychiatrically

85.6 Housing for Psychiatrically Disabled
88.4 Financial Assistance

88.6 Housing, a Provincial Emergency
88.12  Psychiatrically Disabled

88.17  Support Services

Disaster Planning
04.6U Ontario’s Disaster Prevention and Planning

Discrimination
06.2 Eliminating Driver Age Discrimination

Disciplinary Measures
80.2 Disciplinary Measures

Divorce
77.19  Societal Implications of Quick Divorce
84.1 Collection of Maintenance and Alimony

Drinking Age
76.5 Drinking Age
80.3 Drinking Age

Drivers
06.2 Eliminating Driver Age Discrimination

Drugs

79.3 Drug Abuse — Prevention

82.9 Education on Hazards

83.5 Fetal Alcohol Syndrome

90.1 Education and Treatment Centre
91.7 Labelling of Prescriptive Drugs

Early Childhood Educators
95.8 Legislative Recognition for Early Childhood Educators

Economy

75.5 Economy — teaching about the functioning

89.1 Environment and Economic Policy Formulation

93.7 Restructuring the Economy

09.1EM Stimulating Economic Activity at Times of Economic Downturn and Ensuring the
Availability of Credit for Business

13.3 Medical Expenses — Refundable Tax Credit

Education

75.1 Alcohol - advertising and education

75.7 Stereotyping

77.4 Learning Disability Children

77.13  Moral and Spiritual Education

77.14  Reporting and Curriculum

80.2 Disciplinary Measures

82.9 Education on Hazards

83.2 Citizenship — A Canadian Citizenship Program for Ontario Schools



83.4
84.9
84.13
85.5
88.8
88.16
90.11
91.16
92.9
92.11
92.15
94.4
96.6
98.3
00.02
01.07

02.03
02.05
02.06
05.4
06.6
08.1U
11.3
14.1U

Employment Training — Female Students and New Technology

Sexual Education

Use of the Strap

Alternate Education for Deaf Children

Literacy in the Workplace

Education Act

Unequal Treatment of Women in Ontario Court System

Worker Training in Ontario

Mobile Elementary School Modules

Non-Traditional School Year

Reducing the Fragmentation of the Elementary and Secondary School System
Concerning Education Spending Cuts

Native Studies in Ontario Schools

Women and Education

Provincial Early years Study — Mustard McCain Report

Bill 74 — An Act to amend the Education Act to Increase Education Quality, to Improve the Accountability
of School Boards to Students, Parents, Taxpayers, and to Enhance Students' School Experience
Education Funding in Ontario

Teacher Mentoring

Planning for Ontario's Double Cohort

The Canada Learning Bond and Registered Education Savings Plan

Access to Post Secondary Education

Paying for Essential Classroom Supplies and Fees in Elementary Schools
Adequate Educational Programs for Children with Special Needs

Improving Full Day Kindergarten for 4 and 5 year Old Children

Education — Nursing

80.8
84.4
85.5
07.7
07.8

Inclusion of Midwifery in Nursing Education
Legislation and Licensing

Licensing of Midwives in Ontario
Midwifery Services for Ontario Women
End-of-Life / Palliative Care

Education — Teach

75.5
75.6
76.3
76.6
77.10
77.13
78.3
78.13
78.14
79.1
79.2
82.1
82.7
83.4
84.8
84.9
86.8
87.12
88.15
88.18
89.8
90.3

Economy — teaching about the functioning
Education for Operating a Marriage Partnership
Common Studies, Core Curriculum

English Language Skills

Physical Education and Fitness

Moral and Spiritual Education

Hearing Impaired Children

Traditional Ethics

Values Education

Apprenticeship Programs

Apprenticeship Programs

Schooling of Hearing Impaired Children

Physical and Health Education

Employment Training - Female Students and New Technology
Safety at Night

Sexual Education

Curriculum

Television Awareness Training for Pre-Schoolers
Regular School Systems — physically disabled children
Religious Education in Public Schools
Postponement of Sexual Involvement

Disruptive Students, Truancy and Suspension



92.6
94.5
96.3
96.6
96.8
97.3
98.4
00.03
00.04
01.07

02.01
02.02
03.2U
06.7
07.5
15.03

Common Core Program

Include Parenting & Life Skills in Core Curriculum

Teacher/Child Ratio for Junior and Senior Kindergarten

Native Studies in Ontario Schools

Skilled Labour Training

Supporting Public School Education

Province-Wide junior Kindergarten

Parenting Courses be Required in Secondary Schools in Ontario

Education for Parents

Bill 74 — An Act to amend the Education Act to Increase Education Quality, to Improve the Accountability
of School Boards to Students, Parents, Taxpayers, and to Enhance Students’ School Experience
The Government of Ontario New Education Curriculum

Discontinue Provincial Testing of English (and French) as a Second Language

Technical Training For Youth

Music in Elementary Schools

The Inclusion of Women'’s Studies in the Ontario Curriculum

Mandatory Food and Nutrition Education

English — Testing

02.02  Discontinue Provincial Testing of English (and French) as a Second Language
02.04  Provincial Teacher Testing Program

Elderly

82.3 Abuse of the Elderly

88.5 Health Care Improvements for Ontario Seniors

88.10  Parents/Spouses/Guardians Respite and Assistance with Care
921 Access to Resources to Reduce Elder Abuse

Electricity

78.7 Hydro Rate Structure

79.6 The Future of Ontario Hydro

82.8 The Sale of Electricity to the U.S.A. by Ontario Hydro

87.7 Nuclear Projects

Emergency

87.9 Public Safety in Emergencies

90.2 Emergency Shelter and Assistance Program

00.08 Emergencies/Emergency Planning & Public Safety

04.3U  Supportive Housing/Hostels

Employment

79.4 Employment Benefits — from the expenditure of public funds
79.5 Employment of Deaf People

89.10  Sheltered Workshops

93.4 Protecting Employees Who Report Wrongdoing

93.6 Reducing Unemployment

05.1 Full-Time Nursing Positions

06.5 Workplace Rights for Part Time Workers

10.1 Temporary Foreign Workers

12.4U  Youth Employment

18.3 The Impact of Precarious Employment /Non-Standard Work on Women
Energy

77.3 Use of Renewable Energy Resources

78.2 Biomass — Energy from Organic Plant Matter



78.11
83.7
87.7
88.2
91.14
91.15
95.6
97.10
99.08
09.4
13.4

Nuclear vs. Renewable Sources

Nuclear Power and Alternate Energy Sources
Nuclear Projects

Ethanol Gasoline from Agricultural Products
Urban Transit

Urban Transit

Encourage the Use of Ethanol Blended Fuels
Ontario Hydro — Moving to a Sustainable Energy Future for Ontario
Energy Future for Ontario

Small Scale Energy Solutions

Dangers of Hydraulic “Fracking” for Natural Gas

Engines — see Fuel

Enumeration

80.1

Change in System of Citizen Registration, Enumeration

Environment

75.14
77.3
77.21
84.7
89.1
89.4
91.5
91.10
91.14
91.15
925
92.14
92.16
95.5
95.7
98.6
05.1U
09.1
09.3
13.4
15.1

Reusable Containers

Use of Renewable Energy Resources

Transition from Consumer to Conserver Society

Reduction of Lead Levels in the Environment

Environment and Economic Policy Formulation

Hazards to the Environment

Incineration

Preservation of Tree Cover in Southern Ontario

Urban Transit

Urban Transit

Idling of Internal Combustion Engines

Pulp and Paper Company Emissions

Right to Refuse to Pollute

Alternate Treatment to Incineration of Sewage Sludge

3Rs and Alternative Technologies for Waste Treatment and Disposal
Refillable, Reusable Beverage Containers and Product Stewardship
Deposit-Return System for Beverage Containers

Air Pollution

Strengthening Ontario’s Environmental Assessment Process
Dangers of Hydraulic “Fracking” for Natural Gas
Endangered Species Act

Environment — Land Use

76.17
76.18
82.12
85.3
87.3
88.3
88.7
88.22
89.1
89.7
98.5
00.10
05.5
09.2

Land Use Planning

Land Use Policy

Farmland Retention in Ontario

Soil Erosion and Degradation

Fruitland of Niagara

Free Trade - Niagara Fruit Industry and the Impact of Free Trade
Land supply for Non-Profit Housing Development
Use of Pesticides and Herbicides

Environment and Economic Policy Formulation
Pesticides/Herbicides

Lands for Life Program

Regulation of Pesticide Use on Private Property
Landfills

Non-Market Ecological Goods and Services



Environment — Urban
76.4 The Concerns of Women in Shaping the Urban Environment
94.2 Jobs and the Environment

Environment — Water

76.7 Management of National Waters

77.17  Shoreline Management

80.4 Fluoridation of Water

83.10  Safe Drinking Water

89.3 Groundwater Quality Contamination

93.10 Water and Free Trade and NAFTA

134 Dangers of Hydraulic “Fracking” for Natural Gas

Environment — Wetlands
85.2 Preservation of Ontario Wetlands

Ethanol Blended Fuels
95.6 Encourage the Use of Ethanol Blended Fuels

Equality
92.7 Gender Unfairness
14.6 Equal Pay for Women: Closing the Gender Gap

Ethics

77.13  Moral and Spiritual Education
78.13  Traditional Ethics

87.5 Human Embryos

Family and Children’s Act

01.11  Access to Family Information for Crown Wards
01.15 Bill 73: The Child and Family Services Act
05.6 Support for Extended Families

Family and Children’s Services

03.04 Preventive Services Funding Streams Within Funding Framework for Children’s Aid Societies/Family and
Children’s Services

03.05 Funding to Children’s Aid Societies/Family and Children’s Services for Post-Adoption Services

Family Law
04.1EM Protecting Family Law

Family Resource Programs
96.11 Family Resource Programs

Farms
82.12 Farmland Retention in Ontario
90.4 Foodland Preservation Legislation

Firearms
99.02  Age of Licensing for Firearms

Firecrackers

76.8 Firecrackers

Fire Safety

78.6 High-Rise Fire Safety
95.8



First Nation Communities
96.7 Support Services for Seniors in First Nations Communities

Fluoridation
80.4 Fluoridation of Water

Food
111 Health-Related Food Costs for Social Assistance Recipients
15.3 Mandatory Food and Nutrition Education

Forests
89.2 Forest Resources and Management

Foster Homes
79.7 Foster Homes

Free Trade

88.3 Free Trade — Niagara Fruit Industry and the Impact of Free Trade
93.10 Water and Free Trade and NAFTA

Fuel — Engines

84.7 Reduction of Lead Levels in the Environment

88.2 Ethanol Gasoline from Agricultural Products

925 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines

93.3 Incentive for “Tax for Fuel” Conservation Program

95.6 Encourage the Use of Ethanol Blended Fuels

96.5 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines

Fundraising
06.10  School Fundraising

Gambling

97.12  Opposing Video Lottery Terminals in Ontario
02.02U Gambling in Ontario

05.2U Gambling

10.2U Gambling

Gender Equality

92.7 Gender Unfairness

14.6 Equal Pay for Women: Closing the Gender Gap

17.3 Ontario Minister of Labour’s Gender Wage Gap Steering Committee’s Final Report Recommendations

Groundwater
89.3 Groundwater Quality Contamination
04.4U Groundwater Protection

Gypsy Moth
91.4 Gypsy Moth

Handicapped — see Disabled

Harassment

98.7 Sexual Harassment in the Workplace

07.6 Psychological Harassment in the Workplace
17.1 Safety and Security on Campus



Health
75.1
76.5
76.9
76.10
77.9
77.11
78.3
78.8
79.3
79.8
80.3
80.5
80.6
82.7
82.14
83.5
83.6
83.11
85.1
87.4
87.5
88.5
88.10
89.14
92.2
92.8
92.10
94.1
95.1
95.3
95.4
97.11
01.04
01.05
01.06
03.1EM
05.2
05.3
05.1EM
06.1
08.3
08.2U
13.1
15.3U
18.1UP

Alcohol — advertising and education

Drinking Age

Hospitals — the need for day-care hospitals

Inspection of Nursing Homes

Osteopathic Physicians in Ontario

Prevention of Mental Retardation

Hearing Impaired Children

Osteopathic Physicians

Drug Abuse- Prevention

Immunizations in Ontario — Levels/Cards/Immigrants

Drinking Age

Health Insurance Plan

Health Promotion and Life Style Counselling

Physical and Health Education

Boards of Health

Fetal Alcohol Syndrome

Homes for the Aged

Services

Immunization of School Pupils Act (1882)

Health Education and Information Centres

Human Embryos

Health Care Improvements for Ontario Seniors
Parents/Spouses/Guardians Respite and Assistance with Care
Abortion

Asbestos — Health Hazard

Improved Treatment for Women with AIDS

Noise Pollution — a public health danger

Structural Changes Needed in Delivery of Health Care
Supporting Physiotherapists in Ontario

Women as Caregivers

Making Children’s Mental Health a Priority

Safety of Young People in the Workforce

Integrated Funding, Management and Delivery of Health Services
Iliness Prevention and Health Education

Health Care Staffing

Access to Oral Health Care and Oral Health Care Professionals
Health Premium Tax

Delisting of Health Services: Chiropractics, Optometry and Physiotherapy
Insulin Pumps for Diabetics

Older Women'’s Breast and Gynaecological Health Status
Denticare

Standards of Care in Long Term Care Facilities

Expanding the Scope of Practice for Regulated Health Care Professions
Exposure to Asbhestos — A Health Hazard

Alcohol Promotion and Protection of Children from Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder and Child
Development Delays

Health and Safety Act

98.7 Sexual Harassment in the Workplace
08.1  Justice for Injured Workers

Health Care

97.1 Health Care Ensuring Quality

07.8

End-of-Life / Palliative Care



Health Care — Local Accountability

99.7

Health Care: Local Accountability

Health Care — Premature Hospital Discharge

99.6

Health Care: Premature Hospital Discharge

Health Care — Privatization

99.5

Health Care: Privatization

Health Care Services

01.2
01.4
05.3
05.1EM
06.1
07.7
07.8
11.2
12.3
13.1
14.4
14.5

16.1
17.4

Child Development Parenting Information

Integrated Funding, Management and Delivery of Health Services
Delisting of Health Services: Chiropractics, Optometry and Physiotherapy
Insulin Pumps for Diabetics

Older Women’s Breast and Gynaecological Health Status

Midwifery Services for Ontario Women

End-of-Life / Palliative Care

Access to Hospital Care in Rural and Northern Ontario

Equitable Costing of Medical Test Procedures

Expanding the Scope of Practice for Regulated Health Care Professions
Public Awareness of the Palliative Care Option

Improving Access to Well-Women Care, Including Medical Termination of Pregnancy, by Expanding
Midwifery Scope of Practice

Co-Payment a Barrier to Receiving Home Support Services in Ontario
Use and Health Coverage for HIV Prevention Pill

Health Promotion

80.6
87.4
95.1
01.2
01.3
01.5
08.2

Health Promotion and Life Style Counselling

Health Education and Information Centres

Supporting Physiotherapists in Ontario

Child Development Parenting Information

Promotional/Educational Events that Provide for Positive Child/Parent Interaction
IlIness Prevention and Health Education

Physician Promotion of Insurance Policies for Uninsured Medical Services

Hearing Impaired

78.3 Hearing Impaired Children

79.5 Employment of Deaf People

79.9 Interpretation Systems for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing
82.1 Schooling of Hearing Impaired Children

85.5 Alternate Education for Deaf Children

Heritage Act

80.7 Heritage Act

High-Rise Safety

75.8 High-Rise Fire Safety

82.4 Public Safety in High-Rise Buildings
Highways

96.1 Trucking Standards and Highway Safety
03.2 Highway Proliferation

Home Care

99.4 Funding and Standards for Home Care
01.6 Health Care Staffing



03.1U The Need for Homemaking Services as Part of Home Care
08.5 The Need for Supportive Home Care for Seniors

Homemaker Services
90.12  Visiting Homemaker Services
03.1U The Need for Homemaking Services as Part of Home Care

Hospitals

76.9 Hospitals — the need for day-care hospitals

80.6 Health Promotion and Life Style Counselling — for patients in acute care hospitals
80.9 Perinatal Care

11.2 Access to Hospital Care in Rural and Northern Ontario

Housing

75.4 Accommodation — Physically Disabled

77.2 Condominiums

77.6 Mobile Homes

77.16  Senior Citizens’ Housing

78.6 High Rise Fire Safety

82.10  Housing Crisis

82.16  Transition Houses for Battered Women

83.3 Co-op Housing

83.6 Homes for the Aged

83.12  Transition Houses/Legislation

84.3 Housing for Transient Youth

85.6 Housing for Psychiatrically Disabled

86.2 Legislation — rooming houses

86.4 Affordable Rental Housing

88.6 Housing, a Provincial Emergency

88.7 Land Supply for Non-Profit Housing Development

88.17  Support Services

89.5 NIMBY Syndrome — group homes

90.7 Regulation of Private Rest Homes and Retirement Homes
90.8 Review of Retirement Communities

91.8 Long Term Housing Strategy

96.9 Housing and Shelter Allowance

97.6  Accepting Responsibility for Housing

97.14  Devolution of Social Housing to Municipalities

04.3U  Supportive Housing/Hostels

06.4 Rental Protection for Tenants

07.3 Rental Housing Rights for Victims of Domestic Violence, Sexual assault or Stalking
07.4 Funding to Second-Stage Housing and Services for Abused Women

Human Embryos
87.5 Human Embryos

Human Rights
90.6 Improving Human Rights

Hydro

78.7 Hydro Rate Structure

79.6 The Future of Ontario Hydro

82.8 The Sale of Electricity to the U.S.A. by Ontario Hydro

Idling Engines
925 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines



96.5 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines

Immigrants

77.20  Spouses of Independent Immigrants

79.8 Immunizations in Ontario — Levels/Cards/Immigrants
01.13  Accreditation of Immigrant Professionals

17.6 Humane Holding Conditions for Asylum Seekers

Immunization

77.11  Prevention of Mental Retardation

79.8 Immunizations in Ontario — Levels/Cards/Immigrants
85.1 Immunization of School Pupils Act (1982)

Incineration

915 Incineration

95.5 Alternate Treatment to Incineration of Sewage Sludge

95.7 3Rs and Alternative Technologies for Waste Treatment and Disposal

Income
16.1EM Support for a Basic Income Guarantee Program

Income Tax
75.9 Income Tax Collection

Indian Act
78.12  The Rights of Native Women Under the Indian Act

Infants

80.9 Perinatal Care

87.6 Infant Safety in Cars

12.1 Autism Spectrum Disorder(ASD): Early Diagnosis and Treatment

Information
77.15 The Right of the Public to Inquire Concerning Public Business
78.5 Consideration of Making Information Available to the Public

Inspection

76.10  Inspection of Nursing Homes

87.2 Daycare Safety Standards

94.3 Introduction of Vehicle Maintenance Inspection and License Fee Adjustment to Reflect VVehicle Efficiency

Insurance

86.9 Solvency Guaranteed Fund

08.2 Physician Promaotion of Insurance Policies for Uninsured Medical Services

10.3 Medical and Rehabilitation Payments by Automobile Insurance Companies to Cover Real Costs

Integrated Family Court System
75.10  Integrated Family Court System

International Control Standards
76.11 International Control Standards

Interpretation Systems/Services
79.9 Interpretation Systems for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing
96.7 Support Services for Seniors in First Nations Communities



Investment
98.8 Multilateral Agreement on Investment

Jails
12.4 Improve Conditions in Ontario Jails

Jobs — see Employment

Jurors
82.15  Compensation for Jurors and Witnesses

Justice
08.1 Justice for Injured Workers

Labelling
91.7 Labelling of Prescriptive Drugs

Labour Training
96.8 Skilled Labour Training

Labour Relations Act
01.14  Agricultural Workers: Protection Under the Labour Relations Act

Land Title
07.1 Protection of Ownership Under the Land Titles Act

Land Use

76.17  Land Use Planning

76.18 Land Use Policy

85.3 Soil Erosion and Degradation

87.3 Fruitland of Niagara

90.4 Foodland Preservation Legislation

91.6 The Interdiction of Unauthorized Hazardous Waste Entering Canada
98.5 Lands for Life Program

01.3U Niagara Tender Fruitlands

05.5 Landfills

Law
92.20 Labour law Reform
04.1EM Protecting Family Law

Lawyers
76.12  Lawyers - listing
82.11  Lawyers — listing

Lead
84.7 Reduction of Lead Levels in the Environment

Learning
77.4 Learning Disability Children
05.4 The Canada Learning Bond and Registered Education Savings Plan

Legal Fees
00.7 Legal Fee — Court-Based Fee Assessment



Legislation

95.8 Legislative Recognition for Early Childhood Educators

14.2 Legislation to Prevent Strategic Lawsuits Against Public Participation
16.3 Decriminalizing Panhandling and Squeegeeing

Legislature
82.13  Decorum in the Provincial Legislature

Lending
07.2 Regulation of the Payday Lending Industry

Library
83.1 Audio Library at Trent University

License

94.3 Introduction of Vehicle Maintenance Inspection and License Fee Adjustment to Reflect Vehicle Efficiency
98.9 Sex Trade and Business License

99.2 Age of Licensing for Firearms

Life Style Counselling
80.6 Health Promotion and Life Style Counselling

Lighting
78.10  Minimum Lighting on Dairy Outlet’s Products

Literacy
88.8 Literacy in the Workplace

Loans — see Lending

Long Term Care

93.1 Beds for Long-Term Care

03.3 Staffing Levels and Practices in Long-Term Care Facilities
08.2U  Standards of Care in Long Term Care Facilities

10.2 Oral Health Care in Long-Term Care Residences

17.7  Adequate Supply of Long-Term Care Places in Ontario

M.A.I.
98.8 Multilateral Agreement on Investment

Maintenance
94.3 Introduction of Vehicle Maintenance Inspection and License Fee Adjustment to Reflect Vehicle Efficiency

Management of National Waters
76.7 Management of National Waters

Management Plans
04.2EM Anaphylaxis Management Plans

Marketing Boards
88.3 Free Trade — Niagara Fruit Industry and the Impact of Free Trade

Marriage
75.11  Child Marriages
75.12  Marriage as an Economic Partnership



75.13  Economic Equity at Marriage Dissolution

76.1 Alimony and Maintenance

76.13  Ontario Pension Benefit Act and Marriage Partnership
77.5 Marriage Contracts

77.19  Spouses of Independent Immigrants

Media
93.8  Violence and Media Campaigns

Medical
14.3 Medically Assisted Death

Medical Testing
12.3 Equitable Costing of Medical Test Procedures

Medical Expenses
13.3 Medical Expenses — Refundable Tax Credit

Mental Health

77.11  Prevention of Mental Retardation

95.4 Making Children’s Mental Health a Priority

98.12  Mental Health Services

98.13  Mental Health Act

12.1 Autism Spectrum Disorder (ASD): Early Diagnosis and Treatment
12.1U Improving Mental Health Services

Midwifery

80.8 Inclusion of Midwifery in Nursing Education

84.4 Legislation and Licensing

84.5 Licensing Midwives in Ontario

86.5 Midwifery

07.7 Midwifery Services for Ontario Women

14.5 Improving Access to Well-Women Care, Including Medical Termination of Pregnancy, by Expanding
Midwifery Scope of Practice

Milk
78.9 Milk Packaging
78.10  Minimum Lighting on Dairy Outlets’ Products

Mobile Homes
77.6 Mobile Homes

Morals

77.13  Moral and Spiritual Education
78.13  Traditional Ethics

78.14  Values Education

87.5 Human Embryos

Municipal
77.7 Municipal Zoning Restrictions

Music
06.7 Music in Elementary Schools

Mustard-McCain Report



00.2 Provincial Early Years Study — Mustard-McCain Report
N.AF.T.A.
93.10 Water and Free Trade and NAFTA

Native Women
78.12  The Rights of Native Women Under the Indian Act

NIMBY Syndrome
89.5 NIMBY Syndrome

Non-Profit Housing
88.7 Land Supply for Non-Profit Housing Development

Nuclear

76.11 International Control Standards

78.11  Nuclear vs. Renewable Sources

83.7 Nuclear Power and Alternate Energy Sources

87.7 Nuclear Projects

97.10  Ontario Hydro — Moving to a Sustainable Energy Future for Ontario

Nursing Positions
05.1 Full-Time Nursing Positions

Nurse Practitioners
02.10  Nurse Practitioners in the Health Care System

Nursing Homes
76.10  Inspection of Nursing Homes

Nutrition

97.8 The Importance of Nutrition

09.5 An Adequate Income for a Nutritious Diet
15.03 Mandatory Food and Nutrition Education

Occupational Health and Safety Act
92.10  Noise Pollution — a public health danger

Old Age Security
83.8 Old Age Security Pensions

Ombudsman

71.8 Ombudsman

98.11  Office of the Ombudsman — Name Change

99.01 Expansion of the Role of the Ombudsman and Adequate Funding
10.1U Expand the Mandate for the Ontario Ombudsman

11.3 Adequate Educational Programs for Children with Special Needs

Ontario Clean Water Agency
97.2 Privatization of the Ontario Clean Water Agency

Ontario Health Insurance Plan
80.5 Health Insurance Plan
86.3 Coverage of Extended Travel and Accommodation

Ontario Housing
96.9 Housing and Shelter Allowance



Ontario Human Rights Commission
98.10  Ontario Human Rights Commission

Ontario Hydro

78.7 Hydro Rate Structure

79.6 The Future of Ontario Hydro

82.8 The Sale of Electricity to the U.S.A. by Ontario Hydro
97.10  Ontario Hydro — Moving to a Sustainable Future for Ontario

Ontario Pension Benefit Act

76.14  Special Categories of Pensions

76.13  Ontario Pension Benefit Act and Marriage Partnership
89.6 Ontario Pension Plan

Ontario Works
01.9 New Ontario Works Service Delivery Model

Oral Health
03.1EM Access to Oral Health Care and Oral Health Care Professionals
10.2 Oral Health Care in Long-Term Care Residences

Organ and Tissue Donation and Transplantation
00.6 Organ and Tissue Donation and Transplantation

Organic Plant Matter
78.2 Biomass — Energy from Organic Plant Matter

Organic Regulation (see Agriculture)

Packaging

75.14  Reusable Containers
78.9 Milk Packaging

91.9 Packaging Reduction

Palliative Care
14.4 Public Awareness of the Palliative Care Option

Panhandling
16.3 Decriminalizing Panhandling and Squeegeeing

Parents

77.24  Welfare of Fathers Alone

98.15 Legislating Parental Responsibility

00.3 Parenting Courses be Required in Secondary Schools in Ontario

01.1 Funding of Successful Prenatal Programmes

01.2 Child Development Parenting Information

01.3 Promotional/Educational Events that Provide for Positive Child/Parent Interaction

Parks
04.2 Protection of Ontario Parks and Conservation Reserves

Parliamentary Standing Orders
00.1 Legislative Democracy in Ontario

Pensions



76.13  Ontario Pension Benefit Act and Marriage Partnership
76.14  Special Categories of Pensions

78.1 Canada Pension Plan and the Home Spouse

82.6 Improvement of Pension Regulations

83.8 Old Age Security Pensions

87.8 Payment of Pensions

89.6 Ontario Pension Plan

Perinatal Care
80.9 Perinatal Care

Pesticides and Herbicides

88.22  Use of Pesticides and Herbicides

89.7 Pesticides/Herbicides

91.4 Gypsy Moth

97.13  Lawn Pesticide Application

00.10  Regulation of Pesticide Use on Private Property

04.5U Pesticides

12.2U Pesticide Safety

14.1 Banning the Use of Neonicotinoid Pesticides to Protect Food

Physically Disabled — see Disabled — Physically

Physicians
77.9 Osteopathic Physicians in Ontario
78.8 Osteopathic Physicians

Physiotherapists
95.1 Supporting Physiotherapists in Ontario

Physiotherapy
95.1 Supporting Physiotherapists in Ontario

Plea Bargaining
92.12  Plea Bargaining

Plant and Work Sites
97.7 Plant and Work Sites Abandonment and Responsibility for Public Safety

Poaching
92.3 Endangering Wildlife through Poaching and Trafficking for Profit

Police
84.6 Police Commission

Pollution

92.10  Noise Pollution

92.16  Right to Refuse to Pollute
09.1 Auir Pollution

Pornography
83.9 Pornography

Poverty
88.1 Child Poverty
91.3 Eliminating Child Poverty



16.1EM Support for a Basic Income Guarantee Program

Prenatal/Parenting Support
01.1 Funding of Successful Prenatal Programmes

Prevention

79.3 Drug Abuse — Prevention

04.6U Ontario’s Disaster Prevention and Planning

06.12  Prevention of Violence Against Aboriginal Women On and Off Reserve

Prisons

03.1 Conditions of Pre-Trial Detention in Ontario Provincial Prisons

04.4 Services for Women Recently Released from Provincial Custody
15.1U Cessation of the Use of Segregation in Ontario Correctional Institutions

Privacy
02.7 Government Infringement of Privacy

Private Home Day Care
87.2 Daycare Safety Standards

Privatization
97.2 Privatization of the Ontario Clean Water Agency

Product Stewardship
98.6 Refillable, Reusable Beverage Containers and Product Stewardship

Property Tax
77.23  Voluntary Agencies /Property Tax Reform

Protect

04.1EM Protecting Family Law

06.4 Rental Protection for Tenants

07.1 Protection of Ownership Under the Land Titles Act
08.7 Protection for Animals

Psychiatrically Disabled — see Disabled — Psychiatrically

Public

77.15 The Right of the Public to Inquire Concerning Public Business

78.5 Consideration of Making Information Available to the Public

82.4 Public Safety in High Rise Buildings

82.5 Public Safety in Emergencies

87.9 Public Safety in Emergencies

00.8 Emergencies/Emergency Planning & Public Safety

04.3 Public Private Partnerships

14.2 Legislation to Prevent Strategic Lawsuits Against Public Participation

Pulp and Paper
92.14  Pulp and Paper Company Emissions

Purple Loosestrife
91.11  Purple Loosestrife

Rail
89.12  Rail Transportation



Recreation — Physically Disabled
88.19  Recreation

Renewable Energy
78.11  Nuclear v. Renewable Sources

Rent
06.4 Rental Protection for Tenants
07.3 Rental Housing Rights for Victims of Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault or Stalking

Respite Care
97.5 Respite Care Relief for Caregivers

Respiratory Disorders
18.1 Fragrance and Scent Free Policy for Schools and Child Care Facilities

Rest Homes
90.7 Regulation of Private Rest Homes and Retirement Homes
04.1U Regulation of Nursing Homes and Rest and Retirement Homes

Restructure
93.7 Restructuring the Economy
94.1 Structural Changes Needed in Delivery of Healthcare

Retirement

90.7 Regulation of Private Rest Homes and Retirement Homes

90.8 Review of Retirement Communities

01.1U Regulation of Retirement Homes

04.1U Regulation of Nursing Homes and Rest and Retirement Homes
11.1U Regulation of Retirement Homes in Ontario

Right of Public
77.15 The Right of the Public to Inquire Concerning Public Business
06.5 Workplace Rights for Part Time Workers

Safety

76.2 Bicycle Paths and the Enforcement of Safety Laws of the Road
76.8 Firecrackers

78.6 High-Rise Fire Safety

80.10  School Bus Safety

82.2 Child Restraint System

82.4 Public Safety in High-Rise Buildings
82.5 Public Safety in Emergencies

84.8 Safety at Night

87.2 Daycare Safety Standards

87.6 Infant Safety in Cars

87.9 Public Safety in Emergencies

88.21  Safety — truck collisions

89.4 Hazards to the Environment

96.1 Trucking Standards and Highway Safety
97.11  Safety of Young People in the Workforce
17.1 Safety and Security on Campus

Sarasoda
87.1 Alcoholic Drinks Available to Minors, Sarasoda



SARC — see Social Assistance

Savings
05.4 The Canada Learning Bond and Registered Education Savings Plan

School

80.10  School Bus Safety

93.9 Violence in Schools

06.8 Childcare in Schools

06.10  School Fundraising

06.11  School Advertising

09.6 Community Use of Publicly Funded School Buildings and Facilities
18.1 Fragrance and Scent Free Policy for Schools and Child Care Facilities

Self Defence
86.1 Self Defence

Self Help Groups
89.9 Self-Help Groups

Seniors
06.3 Seniors Age 60 to 65 on Social Assistance
08.5 The Need for Supportive Home Care for Seniors

Sewage Sludge
95.5 Alternate Treatment to Incineration of Sewage Sludge

Sexual

87.10  Provision and Funding of Sexual Assault Centres
89.8 Postponement of Sexual Involvement

98.9 Sex Trade and Business License

114 Combating Human Sexual Trafficking

17.1 Safety and Security on Campus

Sexually Transmitted Disease
77.22  Venereal Disease

Shoreline Management
77.17  Shoreline Management

Small Business
77.18 Encouragement of Small Business

Smog
00.9 Smog
Smoking

84.10  Smoking

Soil
85.3 Soil Erosion and Degradation

Social Assistance
89.11 Social Assistance Review Committee



96.2 Preventing Social Assistance Dependency

97.9 Restoration of Social Program Funding

97.15 Downloading of Social Assistance to Municipalities
98.14  Supplementary Aid/Special Assistance

01.9 New Ontario Works Service Delivery Model

01.10 Social Assistance Rates and Clawbacks

06.3 Seniors Age 60 to 65 on Social Assistance

09.5  An Adequate Income for a Nutritious Diet

111 Health-Related Food Costs for Social Assistance Recipients
12.2 Asset Testing for Social Assistance Recipients

17.5 Coordination of Social Services

Spina Bifida
95.2 Preventing Spina Bifida

Spiritual
77.13  Moral and Spiritual Education

Standards
98.1 Child Care Standards
99.4 Funding and Standards for Home Care

Stereotyping
75.7 Stereotyping

Support Services
96.7 Support Services for Seniors in First Nations Communities

Sustainable Energy — see Energy

Sustainable Development
17.2 Ontario Plans for Sustainable Development

Taxes

75.9 Income Tax Collection

77.18  Encouragement of Small Business

77.23  Voluntary Agencies/Property Tax Reform

90.9 Integrating Federal and Provincial Sales Tax

92.19  Use of Tire Tax Monies

93.3 Incentive for “Tax for Fuel” Conservation Program
05.2 Health Premium Tax

Television
87.12  Television Awareness Training for Pre-Schoolers

Tires
92.19  Use of Tire Tax Monies

Trade
08.4 Inter-Provincial Trade Agreements That Undermine Government Policy

Trafficking
114 Combating Human Sexual Trafficking

Training
83.4 Employment Training — Female Students and New Technology



87.13  Trained Workers

89.10  Sheltered Workshops

91.16  Worker Training in Ontario
96.8 Skilled Labour Training
03.2U  Technical Training for Youth

Transcripts
78.4  Computerized Court Transcripts

Transition Houses

82.16  Transition Houses for Battered WWomen

83.12  Transition Houses/Legislation

13.2 Shelters to Protect Women and Girls from Honour Killings

Transportation

88.20  Transportation and Access

89.4 Hazards to the Environment

89.12  Rail Transportation

91.14  Urban Transit

91.15  Urban Transit

925 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines
01.2U Public Transit

02.9 Reducing Truck Traffic on Highways
03.2 Highway Proliferation

Trees
91.10 Preservation of Tree Cover in Southern Ontario

Truck

88.21  Safety — truck collisions

90.10  Tractor/Semi-Trailer Truck Regulations
925 Idling of Internal Combustion Engines
96.1 Trucking Standards and Highway Safety
02.9 Reducing Truck Traffic on Highways

TV News and Commercials
00.5 Private Sector TV News and Commercials in Schools

United Nations
91.13  The United Nations Convention on the Rights of the Child

Universities
84.12  Universities — financial assistance
17.1 Safety and Security on Campus

Unleaded Gasoline
84.7 Reduction of Lead Levels in the Environment

Use of the Strap
84.13  Use of the Strap

Values Education
78.14  Values Education

Vehicles



94.3 Introduction of Vehicle Maintenance Inspection and License Fee Adjustment to Reflect Vehicle Efficiency

Venereal Disease
77.22  Venereal Disease

Victims
92.17  Sentencing

Video Lottery Terminals
97.12  Opposing Video Lottery Terminals in Ontario

Violence

93.8 Violence and Media Campaigns

93.9 Violence in Schools

03.3U Violence Against Women: The Hadley Inquest Recommendations

06.12  Prevention of Violence Against Aboriginal Women On and Off Reserve

07.3 Rental Housing Rights for Victims of Domestic Violence, Sexual Assault or Stalking

Visiting Homemaker
90.12  Visiting Homemaker Services

Voluntary Agencies
77.23  Voluntary Agencies/Property Tax Reform

Volunteers
86.6 Volunteers

Voting

76.15  Voting Practices

80.1 Change in System of Citizen Registration, Enumeration
96.4 Posting of Voter’s Lists

Wages

83.13  Wage Settlements

04.1 Adequate Minimum Wage

17.2 Ontario Minister of Labour’s Gender Wage Gap Steering Committee’s Final Report Recommendations

Washrooms
92.9 Mobile Elementary School Modules

Waste Management

88.9 Multi-Material Recycling

915 Incineration

91.6 The Interdiction of Unauthorized Hazardous Waste Entering Canada
95.5 Alternate Treatment to Incineration of Sewage Sludge

95.7 3Rs and Alternate Technologies for Waste Treatment and Disposal
04.2U Waste Management

Waste Treatment and Disposal
95.7 3Rs and Alternative Technologies for Waste Treatment and Disposal

Water

76.7 Management of National Waters
77.17  Shoreline Management

80.4 Fluoridation of Water

83.10  Safe Drinking Water



93.10 Water and Free Trade and NAFTA

97.2 Privatization of the Ontario Clean Water Agency
04.4U  Groundwater Protection

04.3EM Water Taking

Welfare

77.24  Welfare of Fathers Alone

88.1 Child Poverty

89.11  Social Assistance Review Committee

91.2 Child Welfare

91.12  Services to Youth, 16-18 Years of Age

93.2 Welfare Regulations to Restrict Access to Working Poor
Weeds

91.11  Purple Loosestrife

Wetlands
85.2 Preservation of Ontario Wetlands

Wildlife
92.3 Endangering Wildlife Through Poaching and Trafficking for Profit

Witnesses
82.15 Compensation for Jurors and Witnesses

Women

90.11  Unequal Treatment of Women in Ontario Court System

92.8 Improved Treatment of Women with AIDS

95.3 Women as Caregivers

98.3 Women and Education

03.3U Violence Against Women: The Hadley Inquest Recommendations

04.4 Services for Women Recently Released from Provincial Custody

06.1 Older Women’s Breast and Gynaecological Health Status

06.12  Prevention of Violence Against Aboriginal Women On and Off Reserve
07.4 Funding to Second-Stage Housing and Services for Abused Women
07.5 The Inclusion of Women’s Studies in the Ontario Curriculum

13.2 Shelters to Protect Women and Girls from “Honour Killings”

14.6 Equal Pay for Women: Closing the Gender Gap

18.3 The Impact of Precarious Employment/Non-Standard Work on Women

Women’s Centres
96.10  Maintenance of Stabilization Funding to Ontario’s Women’s Centres
13.2 Shelters to Protect Women and Girls From “Honour Killings”

Workers

01.14  Agricultural Workers: Protection Under the Labour Relations Act
06.5 Workplace Rights for Part Time Workers

07.6 Psychological Harassment in the Workplace

08.1 Justice for Injured Workers

Young Persons in Conflict with Law

76.16  “Young Persons in Conflict With Law” Act
77.12  Proposed Young Offenders Legislation
90.13  The Young Offenders Act

Youth
76.16  “Young Persons in Conflict with Law” Act



77.12
84.3

84.11
90.5

90.13
91.12
97.11
03.2U
05.2U
12.4U

Zoning
77.7

Proposed Young Offenders Legislation
Housing for Transient Youth

Teen Age Mothers

Funding for Treatment

The Young Offenders Act

Services to Youth, 16-18 Years of Age
Safety of Young People in the Workforce
Technical Training for Youth

Gambling

Youth Employment

Municipal Zoning Restrictions



